SCHOOL FEES STRUCTURE 2023/24

For more information regarding school fees and discounts, please contact us on our landline number.

JUNIOR SCHOOL

AGE GROUP	TOTAL FEES PER TERM + MEALS (Ksh)
Crèche	42,950.00
Foundation Stage1-2	55,750.00
Year 1 - 2	72,650.00
Year 3 - 4	85,450.00
Year 5 - 6	90,700.00

SENIOR SCHOOL

AGE GROUP	TOTAL FEES PER TERM + MEALS (Ksh)
Year 7-8	107,650.00
Year 9*	112,900.00
Year 10	118,150.00
Year 11***	123,400.00
Year 12***	149,650.00
Year 13***	149,650.00

TRANSPORT FEES

Area	Amount /term (Ksh)
Kitengela (around EPZ area)	15,600.00
Kitengela (beyond EPZ upto YUKOS)	31,200.00
Kitengela (beyond YUKOS)	33,800.00
Athi River	31,200.00
Beyond Senior Staff to Mlolongo	33,800.00
Beyond Korompoi	36,400.00
Beyond Devki upto Mlolongo	36,400.00
Syokimau and Lukenya	39,000.00



EXTRA CURRICULUM

EXTRA CURRICULUM PER TERM	Amount /term
Swimming	7,000.00
US KIDS Golf	11,000.00
Music (Piano, violin, guitar)	5,000.00 per Instrument
Taekwondo Classes	5000.00

PAYMENT APPLICABLE ONCE ON ADMISSION ONLY	Amount
Enrollment Fee	7,000,00
Caution Fee	20,000.00

ANNUAL PAYMENTS

PAYMENT APPLICABLE ONCE EACH YEAR	Amount
Resource Fee	25,000.00
Insurance	2,000.00

PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES

- Fees for each term are due and are payable as cleared funds before the commencement of the term to which they relate. Fees are normally due ON or BEFORE the first day of the term.
- Fees for newly enrolled students are payable upon confirmation of the acceptance of a school place.
- Accepted methods of payment for fees include: bank transfer, direct debit or cheque.
- Any banking charges incurred by the school (such as the return of cheques) will be added to the amount due by the parent / guardian.

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS

Account Name	Kennedy Academy Limited
Account Number	0700298847473
Bank	EQUITY BANK
Reference	Child Name



TERM AND CONDITIONS FEE POLICY

- Fees are subject to a minimum annual increment equivalent inflation costs
- Fees are payable in advance before 1st day of the term
- All other invoices are payable on presentation
- Students whose accounts are in arrears will be suspended until the account is brought up to date. Suspension is not indefinite and the student will need to be reenrolled
- Overdue account will be charged interest at prime bank rates
- All outstanding payments received will be applied firstly to reduction of interest, tuition fees and fee in-lieu of notice and then to the reduction of current fees
- · Payments returned by the bank for any reason will incurred a surcharged
- Any bank fees related to payments will be charged to the parents account
- A full terms notice in writing or the equivalent fees in lieu therefore is required prior to the withdrawal of the student
- The school shall be entitled to instruct its attorney to attend to any overdue accounts and the parents shall be liable for any costs incurred
- The school shall be entitled to list defaulting debtors to CRB

I acknowledge and agree to the above terms and conditions. I commit to honor my obligation to the school.

Parents Name:	
Signatura	
Signature	
Date	